

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos.9-10/2014 & 11-12/2016 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 8089-8090/2009

SAI NATH EDUCATION TRUST(R) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUDHIR G.ANGUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for directions and discharge of advocate on record and office report)

Date : 16/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.
Mr. Harikunan V.,Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.
Ms. Anne Mathew,Adv.
Ms. Shruti Jose,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhati,Adv.
Mr. Dushyant Kr.,Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Mahale,Adv.
Mr. Krutin R. Joshi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment.

It is submitted that the dispute between the parties is being settled out of the Court.

List after six weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR